

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code – 507864

Dear Sir,

Subject- Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), please find attached newspaper cuttings of the advertisement in relation to the financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 as specified in Regulation 33 of LODR published in Business Standard (English) and Mumbai Lakshwadeep (Regional Language) on 15th February, 2024 and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.pinc.co.in.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED**

GAURANG Digitally signed by
GAURANG
MANHAR MANHAR GANDHI
GANDHI Date: 2024.02.15
11:15:06 +05'30'

Gaurang Gandhi

Managing Director

Date: 15th February 2024

Place: Mumbai

Encl:

1. *Newspaper cutting in Business Standard*
2. *Newspaper cutting in Mumbai Lakshwadeep*

YUVRAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN: L74999MH1995PLC220253
 Regd. Office: Plot no. A-650, TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC, Mahape, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai - 400705.
 Tel: 022 27784491, Email ID: yhp@hic.in, Website: www.hic.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2023
 Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2022	FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023	FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	529.30	492.23	1,477.73	1,558.89	2,019.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	12.85	(24.41)	7.64	(125.50)	(127.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	12.85	(24.41)	7.64	(125.50)	(127.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.10	(21.89)	4.75	(117.98)	(117.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.35	(21.73)	5.51	(117.49)	(116.94)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	(1,372.98)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)- Basic: Diluted:	0.01 0.01	(0.02) (0.02)	0.01 0.01	(0.13) (0.13)	(0.13) (0.13)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Monthly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.hic.in) and also on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
 b) The Quarterly and Nine Monthly Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the same.

For Yuvraj Hygiene Products Limited
 Sd/-
Vishal Kampani
 Managing Director
 DIN : 03335717

Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: 13th February, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC AT LARGE THAT, my client(s) Mr. Parthasarathi Patil Guha, have irreversibly lost and misplaced, the Original Agreement of Sale and Transfer Dated 24.11.1999, executed between Miss Alka Vinayak Mahatre and Mr. Partha Sarthi Guha, ["the said lost document(s)"], pertaining to the Flat No. 7, Building No. C1, admeasuring about 536.68 Square Feet Carpet Area, on the Third Floor, Suram Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, Suram Nagar, V.N. Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071, Maharashtra, ["the said premises"], for which he had registered an FIR bearing Lost Report No. 16012-2024 on 03.02.2024 with Chunabhatti Police Station, Mumbai, ["the said FIR"].

The undersigned Advocate hereby invites all the person(s), bank(s) and financial institution(s), having any rights, title, interests, claims, demand etc... in respect thereof, by way of sale, gift, lease, license, inheritance, succession, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, maintenance, development, easement, transfer, attachment, either agitated in any litigation or otherwise whatsoever, are requested to inform the same in writing along-with such document(s) and other proof(s) in support of his/her/their claims/objections, within a period of 15 [FIFTEEN] DAYS from the date of publication of this notice, at the address provided hereunder.

If no claims/objections are received within a stipulated period mentioned hereinabove, it shall be presumed and/or deemed that there are no such adverse claims/objections exist and if any, the same shall be deemed to have been waived or abandoned for all the intents and purposes and shall not binding on my client(s).

All are hereby informed that the said document(s) is/are "LOST DOCUMENT(S)" and any transaction(s) entered upon the same is/are void-ab-initio.

Place : Mumbai
 Date: 15.02.2024

sd/-
MRS. USHA RAVI BELLARA
 [Advocate High Court, Bombay]
 49/4, First Floor, Shivaji Chowk,
 Mulund Colony, Mulund [West],
 Mumbai - 400 082, Maharashtra
 E-Mail ID: adv.usharavibellara@gmail.com
 Contact No.: +91 98213 99913

(See Regulation 34 (3))
 BY ALL PERMISSIBLE MODE

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER -I/II
DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT3)
 1st Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building,
 Near Raghuleela Mall, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703
WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 165 OF 2021
 Exhibit No.05

Canara Bank Vs Certificate Holder / Applicant
 Mr. Pandurang Anand Pawar Certificate debtor / Defendant

To,
CD-1) Pandurang Anand Pawar
 At-Jalkhed, Taluka - Dindori, Dist.-Nashik, Maharashtra - 422202.

Whereas you the CDs Have failed to pay the sum of an amount of **Rs. 3996120/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Ninety Six Thousands One Hundred and Twenty Only)** with interest and cost in respect of **Recovery Certificate No. 165 of 2021** drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer on **02/12/2021 in OA No. 459 of 2017**.

You are hereby prohibited and restrained, until further orders, from transferring, alienating, creating third party interest, parting with possession, charging or dealing with the under mentioned properties in any manner and that all persons be and that they are prohibited from taking any benefit under such transfer, alienation, possession or charge.

SPECIFICATION OF PROPERTY

All the peace and parcel of the Agricultural Land bearing **1) Gut No. 420, Adm. H-3 R-28, Village-Jalkhed, Taluka-Dindori, District - Nashik. Boundaries : Towards E - Gat No. 419, Towards W- Gat No. 420 P, Towards N- Gat No. 421 & 414, Towards S- Gat No. 424**
2) Gut No. - 421, Adm. H-1 R-68, Village Jalkhed, Taluka -Dindori, District-Nashik Boundaries : Towards E - Gat No. 414, Towards W- Gat No. 421 P, Towards N- Gat No. 412, Towards S- Gat No. 420

(Ratnesh Kumar)
 Recovery Officer -I
 Debits Recovery Tribunal Mumbai (DRT 3)

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on **22/11/2022**

SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L19101MH1991PLC063245
 REGD. OFF : C-253/254, MIDC, TTC INDL AREA, PAWNE VILLAGE, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 705.
 TEL: 67368600/10 E-mail: cs@suditi.in, Website: www.suditi.in

Extract of Un-audited Statement of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Third Quarter (3 months) / Nine Months period ended 31st December, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,671.01	1,969.03	2,665.15	5,590.72	8,620.05	11,652.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.77)	(445.85)	(596.02)	(749.15)	(860.03)	(1,662.91)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.77)	(445.85)	(596.02)	(749.15)	(860.03)	(1,662.91)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(190.46)	(430.96)	(598.38)	(732.42)	(861.36)	(1,647.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(206.70)	(429.51)	(589.04)	(766.93)	(860.40)	(1,756.38)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73	2,636.73
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(3,592.38)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): a) Basic b) Diluted	(0.78) (0.78)	(1.63) (1.63)	(2.23) (2.23)	(2.91) (2.91)	(3.26) (3.26)	(6.66) (6.66)

Notes:
 The above un-audited financial statements for the quarter and year to date period ended 31st December, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th, February, 2024. Further, the statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above stated un-audited financial results and their opinion is not modified. The Full format of the Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.suditi.in).

By order of Board of Directors
 For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LTD.
 Sd/-
RAJAGOPAL RAJA CHINRAJ
 WHOLETIME DIRECTOR (EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)
 DIN: 00158632

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : 14th February, 2024

PTC India

Extract of Unaudited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023
 (Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
Total revenue from operations	3,22,476	4,88,040	2,88,789	12,67,481	11,50,685	14,88,744
Profit before tax and exceptional items	8,499	16,606	10,519	37,115	28,932	43,144
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	8,499	16,606	10,519	37,115	28,932	48,144
Net Profit after tax	6,290	13,335	7,792	28,608	21,440	36,974
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(445)	13,325	7,733	21,816	21,404	38,905
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						3,83,627
Net worth						4,13,228
Earning Per Share (Not annualized) Basic (amount in ₹) Diluted (amount in ₹)	2.12 2.12	4.50 4.50	2.63 2.63	9.66 9.66	7.24 7.24	12.49 12.49

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
Total revenue from operations	3,47,165	5,20,310	3,13,885	13,52,255	12,34,565	15,97,060
Profit before tax and exceptional items	13,086	27,188	14,182	59,350	50,932	68,037
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	13,086	27,188	14,182	59,350	50,932	68,037
Net Profit after tax	9,704	20,231	10,448	44,205	37,781	50,715
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	2,924	20,202	10,370	37,329	37,777	52,693
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						4,72,273
Net worth						5,01,874
Earning Per Share (Not annualized) Basic (amount in ₹) Diluted (amount in ₹)	2.68 2.68	6.13 6.13	3.10 3.10	13.20 13.20	11.11 11.11	15.05 15.05

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.ptcindia.com.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated February 13, 2024 before submission to the Board for approval and the Board has approved the financial results in its meeting held on February 14, 2024. These financial results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 14, 2024

(Dr. Rajib Kumar Mishra)
 Chairman & Managing Director

PTC India Limited
 (CIN: L40105DL1999PLC099328)
 Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, Tel: 011- 41659500, 41595100, 46484200,
 Fax: 011-41659144, E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com

PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED
 (CIN: L65990MH1984PLC031909)
 Regd. Office: 1218, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 Tel. no. 022 - 6618 6633 / Fax no. 2204 9195
 Website: www.pinc.co.in email: investor.relations@pinc.co.in

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023.
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 31.12.2022		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	
		(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)	(Un-audited / Reviewed)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	633.35	545.27	617.78	1789.61	1629.54	2360.45	863.69	736.20	664.95	2446.17	2254.73	3234.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.33	43.44	46.20	118.90	87.99	214.54	40.61	20.97	-93.66	124.42	192.01	359.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.33	43.44	46.20	118.90	87.99	214.54	40.61	20.97	-93.66	124.42	192.01	359.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	39.69	33.98	35.13	92.59	74.97	115.92	29.83	11.38	-105.05	72.84	178.99	205.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income	37.79	35.57	34.22	100.58	92.04	123.36	27.08	12.89	-89.86	79.93	213.12	230.03
6	Equity Share Capital	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69	1229.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic Diluted	0.32 0.32	0.28 0.28	0.29 0.29	0.75 0.75	0.61 0.61	0.94 0.94	0.24 0.24	0.09 0.09	-0.85 -0.85	0.59 0.59	1.46 1.46	1.67 1.67

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results - as per IND AS compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website www.pinc.co.in and on the BSE website-2. The Group is engaged primarily in the business of Financing and all its operations are in India only. Accordingly, there is one reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" in respect of the Group."3. Figures pertaining to previous year/periods have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.

For PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED.
 Sd/-
GAURANG GANDHI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 14/02/2024

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED
 (CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596)
 Regd. Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima-262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
 Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Amount Rupees in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023		Quarter Ended 31-12-2022		Nine Months Ended 31-12-2023		Nine Months Ended 31-12-2022		Year Ended 31-03-2023	
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1.	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	1,54,024	1,59,658	1,92,055	4,68,563	6,03,506	7,74,747						
2.	Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	847	5,913	7,565	5,478	68,029	71,082						
3.	Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional item)	847	5,913	7,565	5,478	68,029	71,082						
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	1707	4825	8,410	5,501	59,527	61,554						
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19161	993	34,407	16,281	81,166	87,618						
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3139	3,139	3139	3139	3139	3,139						
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,45,097						
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic: (In Rupees) (Not annualised) (b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	1.47 1.47	8.90 8.90	12.32 12.32	9.37 9.37	108.54 108.54	110.97 110.97						

Note:
 1) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
 (Amount Rupees in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023		Quarter Ended 31-12-2022		Nine Months Ended 31-12-2023		Nine Months Ended 31-12-2022		Year Ended 31-03-2023	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	32224	39,550	52,302	1,07,344	1,56,635	1,90,503						
Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	(1200)	1,254	14,803	135	33,423	32,149						
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	(909)	1,080	14,751	227	30,593	29,463						
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised) (b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	(2.90) (2.90)	3.44 3.44	46.99 46.99	0.72 0.72	97.45 97.45	93.85 93.85						

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

For Polyplex Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
Pranay Kothari
 Whole Time Director
 designated as an Executive Director

Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 14, 2024

उच्च तंत्रज्ञान वापरणाऱ्या अती विशाल उद्योगांना प्राधान्य क्षेत्राचा दर्जा

मुंबई, दि. १४ : उच्च तंत्रज्ञान वापरणाऱ्या अती विशाल उद्योगांना प्राधान्य क्षेत्राचा दर्जा देऊन प्रोत्साहने देण्याचा निर्णय आज झालेल्या मंत्रिमंडळ बैठकीत घेण्यात आला. बैठकीच्या अध्यक्षस्थानी मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे होते. राज्यातील कमी विकसित भागांमधील उद्योगांना याचा फायदा होईल.

राज्यात आर्थिक सल्लागार परिषदेने एक ट्रिलियन डॉलर अर्थव्यवस्था बनविण्यासाठी शिफारशी केल्या आहेत. यानुसार ध्रुत सेक्टर (प्राधान्य क्षेत्र) व उच्च तंत्रज्ञानावर आधारित उद्योगांमध्ये मोठ्या प्रमाणात गुंतवणूक आकर्षित करणे आवश्यक आहे. यासाठी अर्थव्यवस्थेत गुंतवणूकीस वाव असलेल्या आणि उच्च तंत्रज्ञान वापरणाऱ्या उद्योगांना प्रोत्साहन देण्यासाठी हा निर्णय घेण्यात आला. यामध्ये सेमी कंडक्टर, मोबाईल डिस्प्ले, हायड्रोजन फ्यूल सेल, लॅपटॉप, संगणक, सर्वर, लिथियम बॅटरी, सोलर पॅनल, औषधी व रासायनिक उद्योग आदी उद्योगांना याचा लाभ मिळेल. या क्षेत्राचा प्राधान्य क्षेत्राचा दर्जा देण्यासाठी हे प्रकल्प विदर्भ, मराठवाडा, रत्नागिरी, सिंधुदुर्ग, नंदुरबार आणि धुळे अशा कमी विकसित प्रदेशांमध्ये असावेत आणि १० हजार कोटी स्थिर भांडवली गुंतवणूक आणि ४ हजार लोकांना रोजगार देणारे असावेत. त्यातील ४ हजार कोटी रुपये गुंतवणूक पहिल्या ५ वर्षांच्या कालावधीत करणे आवश्यक आहे.

अ.ब.क.ड येथील पात्र अँकर युनिट्सना (प्रणेत उद्योग) प्रकल्प आभरण्यासाठी १०० टक्के मुद्रांक शुल्क माफी, १५ वर्षे वित्त शुल्क माफी, १० वर्षांपर्यंत कर्मचारी भविष्य निर्वाह निधीचा ५० टक्के परतावा, १० वर्षांकरिता जास्तीत जास्त ४ टक्के अनुदान तसेच ३ रुपये प्रति युनिट प्रमाणे १० वर्षांसाठी वीज दर सवलत, टेक्नॉलॉजी ट्रान्सफर आणि टेक्निकल नो-हाऊ मधील गुंतवणूक स्थिर भांडवली गुंतवणूकीच्या

कमाल २० टक्के मर्यादित, कॅप्टिव्ह व्हेड्सद्वारे केलेल्या स्थिर भांडवली गुंतवणूकीवर प्रोत्साहने, जमिनीच्या दरात २५ ते ५० टक्के सवलत आणि औद्योगिकदृष्ट्या कमी विकसित भागांमध्ये प्रकल्पास एकूण ११० टक्के स्थिर भांडवली गुंतवणूकीवर २० वर्षांसाठी आणि उर्वरित महाराष्ट्रासाठी २० वर्षांकरिता स्थिर भांडवली गुंतवणूकीवर १०० टक्के या प्रमाणे प्रोत्साहने देण्यात येतील.

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व लोकांना ह्या नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, याच - वैजयाबा, तातुका - वसई, जिल्हा - पालघर मधील जमीन १) सर्व क्रमांक - ४७, क्षेत्र हे.आर. ००-३०-१०+० पो.ख. ००-४२-०० २) सर्व क्रमांक - ४८, क्षेत्र ८७-००-०० आर. वी. सीटर ३) सर्व क्रमांक - ४९/१, क्षेत्र ६२-७०-०० आर. वी. सीटर ४) सर्व क्रमांक - ५०, क्षेत्र हे.आर. ००-५४-६०+० पो.ख. ००-०१-०० सदर जमीनीचे श्री वेंकटेश्वर देसाई आणि इतर मालक आहेत आणि मालकांनी ही जमीन विकसित करण्याचा विचार केला आहे आणि त्यासाठी वसई शहर महानगरपालिकेकडून परवानगी मिळविण्याची प्रक्रिया सुरू आहे. तरी, सदर जमीनी संबंधी कोणत्याही कोणत्याही प्रकारची हक्क वा हितसंबंध असल्यास सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्या नंतर १५ दिवसांचे आत निम्नलिखित कार्यावाही घ्यावी व त्यावर लेखी कागदपत्राचा पुराव्यासह कळवावे.

सही/- श्री. धारार अ. पाटील, सकील पता: सी/१६, ईश कृष्ण सिल्डिंग, मुळगाव, तातुका - वसई जिल्हा - पालघर वसई पश्चिम ४०१२०१

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client MRS. SHAHIDA AKIL AHMED ANSARI an Indian inhabitant, Age 55, Resident of: Ganesh Apt., 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Achanak Nagar, Shankar Mandir Road, Mumbai - Dist. - Thane - 400612 inform to General public in large that, her ORIGINAL FIRST PARTY BUILDER SALE AGREEMENT EXECUTED between SHANDURANG KANHU PATIL AND MRS. SHAHIDA AKIL AHMED ANSARI of Flat No. 107, area admeasuring 125 sq. feet. (built-up) first floor, Paraps Apartment, Anand Koliwada, Near Police Station, Mumbai - Dist. - Thane - 400612. Reported has been lost/ Misplaced while traveling on 27th January 2024 around 5:00 p.m. in Auto Rickshaw between Mumbai Samrat Nagar to Kausa. Missing complaint FIR has been lodged at MUMBARA POLICE STATION on 31/1/2024 vide Missing Registration No. 0192/2024. Hence the finder or any one in possession of the aforesaid Flat Sale Agreement shall handover the same to the Undersigned, failing which, loss/ Misplaced agreement will be treated as misplaced/ lost for all future transaction, if any one misuses the same in any manner he/she would be prosecuted. Those having any claim of ownership should be brought in the knowledge within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice with documentary proof/evidence. No claim/objection will be entertained after stipulated time period and Received if any will be considered as waived or an abandoned.

Sd/- M.H. Khan (Advocate & Notary) Date: 15/02/2024 Add: Kismat Colony-II, Ground Floor, Kausa (Mumbai) Dist. Thane - 400612. Mob: 9869116245

PROZONE REALTY LIMITED

(Formerly known as PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED) CIN : L45200MH2007PLC171417 Website: https://prozoneintu.com Email: info@prozoneintu.com Tel: 022 - 68239000 Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai- 400 053

Extract of Standalone Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,137.60	3,800.21	6,217.49	13,293.38	11,751.34
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax and before share of profit / (loss) of joint venture	(256.29)	162.15	1,538.62	1,307.77	3,625.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year	(52.34)	356.76	1,282.19	1,611.01	3,832.33
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year	(39.63)	359.33	1,282.96	1,624.86	3,270.22
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share*	-	-	-	-	-
a. Basic:	(0.03)	0.09	0.62	0.64	1.51	1.66
b. Diluted:	(0.03)	0.09	0.62	0.64	1.51	1.66

* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2023

The 2023 consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the Regulation.

3 The above unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the company's website (www.prozoneintu.com) and stock exchange websites BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

4 Previous periods / year's figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Prozone Realty Limited

Sd/- Nikhil Chaturvedi Managing Director DIN : 00004983 Date : February 14, 2024 Place : Mumbai

रोज वाचा

दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

जाहीर नोटीस

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे कि, माझे अशिल श्री. हर्ष पंकज भगत, यांनी दिलेल्या यादीवरून हि जाहीर नोटीस देत आहे कि, त्यांच्या खालील नमुद मिळकतीचे मूळ मालक के. श्री. जयकिशन चेलामाई भगत यांचे दिनांक ०८-०८-१९८३ रोजी निवचसित निधन झाल्या, तदनंतर मरत वसुधिका संस्थेकडून त्यांच्या पत्नी श्रीम. उमा जयकिशन भगत ह्यांच्या नावे करण्यात आली. के. श्रीम. उमा जयकिशन भगत ह्यांचे दिनांक ३२-०७-२०२० रोजी निवचसित निधन झाले, त्यांचे मुलगे के. श्री. पंकज जयकिशन भगत यांचा मूळ दिनांक १५-०६-२०१६ आणि श्री. मनोजकुमार जयकिशन भगत यांचा मूळ दिनांक १९-०३-२०२२ रोजी निवचसित निधन झाले त्यांच्या पत्नी ३. श्रीम. राधेश्रीवेंकट हरीशभाई टेंकेर, २. श्रीम. निलम पंकज भगत, ३. श्री. स्वामी लक्ष्मी वेंकट, ४. श्री. हर्ष पंकज भगत, ५. श्रीम. रेखावेंकट मनोजकुमार भगत, ६. वेंकटेश्वरी मनोजकुमार भगत, ७. कृष्णा मनोजकुमार भगत आणि ८. श्री. प्रणव मनोजकुमार भगत फक्त हे वारसादार आहेत, तसेच वरील सर्व वारसादारी सदरची संपत्ती हि श्री. हर्ष पंकज भगत ह्यांच्या नावे हक्कसोपनाद्वारे दस्त नं. वरपु-३०४९-२०२४, दिनांक १३-०२-२०२४ रोजी केली आहे.

या नोटीसद्वारे नमुद मिळकतीचा भांडवल मालकनेत असलेले के. श्री. जयकिशन चेलामाई भगत यांचे नाव व हितसंबंध हस्तांतरित करण्यासंबंधी त्यांचे वारसादारी अन्वय मानणीतून, हक्कदार त्यांच्याकडून हक्क काढण्याचा निर्णय घेतला गेला आहे. हि नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांचा आत जिवंतल्या पत्न्यावरील त्यांच्या वारसादारीचा व हक्कांसाठी पुरवठे आवश्यक त्या कागदपत्रांच्या प्रत व इतर सार वारसादारी अन्वया तसा कोणत्याही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, हितसंबंध, वा, अधिकार नाही व असल्यास तो सोडून दिला आहे असे समजाण्यात येईल याचे नोंद घ्यावी आणि नमुद मिळकतीच्या भांडवल, मालकनेत असलेले के. श्री. जयकिशन चेलामाई भगत यांचे नाव व हितसंबंध श्री. हर्ष पंकज भगत यांच्या नावे हस्तांतरित करण्यास संस्थेस, संबंधित अधिकार्यास मोकळीक नाही.

मिळकतीचा तपशील: फ्लॉर नं. ३-ए/१, श्री राजेंद्र गृह, निमाणे संस्था मर्यादित, सोखला लेन, गोविंद नगर, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००१२. श्री. के. विठ्ठल (सकील मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय) सी-३००३, वसई विस, २-२३ सोला मार्ग, आनंदे रोड, नालासोपा (पूर्व), पारक-४०१२०१

जाहीर सूचना

श्री. चंद्रबली रामसाजीले शुक्ला हे श्री रवी किरण कोहीसोलि., पता: कार्दर रोड क्र. ३, बोरिवली पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००६६ या सोसायटीचे सदस्य होते आणि सोसायटीच्या इमारतीमधील दुकान क्र. ५ चे धारक असून यांचे २३.०८.२०२३ रोजी कोणताही वारसादार न नेमता निधन झाले.

सोसायटी याद्वारे मरत सदस्याचे शेअर्स व हित त्यांचे कायदेशीर वारसादाराकडे हस्तांतरणासाठी सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत लेखी स्वरुपात दावा, आक्षेप मागित आहेत. अन्यथा सोसायटीच्या उप-विधी अंतर्गत तरतुदीप्रमाणे भांडवल/मालमत्तेतील मरत सदस्याचे शेअर्स व हित हस्तांतरणास सोसायटी मुक्त असेल.

श्री रवी किरण को-ऑप. हीरोस. लि. करिता सही/- सचिव दिनांक: १५.०२.२०२४ ठिकाण: मुंबई

हीरो हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ०१, कम्युनिटी सेंटर, बसंत लोक, वसंत विहार, न्यू दिल्ली-११००५७. संपर्क पता: कार्यालय क्र.बी-३०५, बीएचईडव्ही ट्रेड चार्ज, प्लॉट क्र.१५/५ व ३५/५ए, सेक्टर ३०७, वार्डी लॅन्ड स्टेज समोर, नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००७३.
शुद्धियत्रक
 दिनांक १५.०२.२०२४ रोजी मुंबई लक्षदीप वा गुणवत्ता अंमलबजावणी विभाग वित्तीय विभागातील (३-निलम) जाहीर सूचना (सिमुपुटीटी इंडेन्ट (एम्प्लोयेमेंट) क्र.२००२ च्या नियम ८(६) अंतर्गत) वा जाहीरनिधीत करंडार रचना ए. चव्हाण, अपर्णा अंजुका चव्हाण, यांचे कर्ज यांचे क्र. HIFDOMHOU 21000017437, HIFDOMMPL 21000017440 बाबत नियम व अटीचे मोठी राकम वाढविणे वा रकमानात कृपया रकम रु.१०,०००/- या एका रक.१५,०००/- असे वाढवावे.
 सही/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी हीरो हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड/करिता ठिकाण: ठाणे

PUBLIC NOTICE
 I, Gulshan Lal Gera and Dr. (Mrs.) Manjula Gera, inform general public that we have lost the Share Certificate No. 151 to 155 issued by Suman Tulsiani CHS, Lokhandwala, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053 & original Agreement of Tulsiani Builder for which a Police Complaint is lodged. Above documents are needed for Amnesty Scheme by us. If any individual having any objection to above facts, he should approach Hon. Secretary (Mobile: 9821241216) or undersigned (Mobile: 996735041) / Society with requisite proof/claim, within 7 days hereof, failing which no claim will be entertained.
 Issued on 15th February, 2024
BELA KUVELKAR (HON. SECRETARY) **G.L. GERA, ADVOCATE DR. MANJULA GERA**

FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED

CIN : L24100MH2004PLC144295
 Regd. Office: 42 /43 Manorama Chambers, S V Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050.
 Tel.No. 022-26559174-77, Fax:-022-26559178

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year to date Ended		Quarter ended		Year to date Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,792.86	6,721.57	30,045.85	20,404.56	13,845.18	10,922.96	41,595.31	37,930.61
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,741.19	1,825.87	9,984.35	4,779.37	4,356.22	2,904.39	11,756.63	8,142.20
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,773.47	1,360.27	7,773.49	3,701.61	3,292.51	2,247.55	9,054.94	6,355.49
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,773.47	1,360.27	7,773.49	3,701.61	3,292.51	2,247.55	9,054.94	6,355.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,773.64	1,358.92	7,773.98	3,697.54	3,292.68	2,246.20	9,055.43	6,351.43
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹2/- each)	2,215.30	2,214.97	2,215.30	2,214.97	2,215.30	2,214.97	2,215.30	2,214.97
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised)	2.50	1.23	7.02	3.34	2.95	2.00	8.10	5.64
	(a) Basic and Diluted (₹/Share)	2.50	1.23	7.02	3.34	2.95	2.00	8.10	5.64

Notes:
 1 The above consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th February, 2024. The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified report on the above results.
 2 This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
 3 These financial results together with the results of previous period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 4 The Company mainly operates in a single primary business segment of Speciality Chemicals, therefore disclosure requirements as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments" are not applicable to the Company.
 5 The Board of directors also declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 1.20 per share of Rs. 2/- each (i.e. 60%) and fixed the record date as 26th February, 2024 to determine the shareholders who will be entitled to receive the dividend.
 6 The Company allotted 16,569 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each on this 23rd December, 2023 to the eligible employee as approved by the Nomination Committee of the company as per FCL ESOP 2020 Scheme. Consequently, the issued and paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands increased to ₹ 22,15,29,978/- as on 31st December, 2023.
 7 Previous periods figure have been regrouped, rearranged, reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Director
 Sd/- Surendrakumar Tibrewala
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00218394

Place : Mumbai Date : February 14, 2024

Sequent Scientific Limited

Proven Ability In Life Sciences
 सीआयएन : एल१९९९एमएफ१९८८पीएलसी३६६८५

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ३०१, ३ रा मजला, दोसरी गिनाकल, प्लॉट क्र.: ३७, रोड क्र. २२, वागळे इंडस्ट्रियल स्ट्रेट, ठाणे (ए), -४००६०४ महाराष्ट्र.
 दूर : +९१-२२-४१११९७७७ ई-मेल : investorrelations@sequent.in वेबसाईट : www.sequent.in

डिसेंबर ३१, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिने पर्यंतचे एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (₹ in Millions)

तपशील	संपलेले ३ महिने ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३		संपलेले मागील ३ महिने ३० सप्टेंबर २०२३		मागील वर्षात संपलेले संतमन ३ महिने ३१ डिसेंबर २०२२		सध्याच्या कालावधीसाठी ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ पर्यंतची आकडेवारी वर्ष		मागील वर्षासाठी ३१ डिसेंबर २०२२ पर्यंतची आकडेवारी वर्ष		मागील वर्ष संपलेले ३१ मार्च २०२३	
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
प्रवर्तनातून महसूल कर आणि अपवादाला वस्तुपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा	३,२२,५९९ (१२.६९)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)	३,५१,६७७ (११.९६)
करपुर्ची आणि अपवादाला वस्तुपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)	१४,९११ (०.५६)
करानंतर कालावधी करिता निव्वळ नफा	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)	१,९६,६८८ (६.६७)
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (खर्च) / निव्वळ कर	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)	४९,८८६ (१.६६)
इतर समभागा	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रतिभागा (दरमि मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (अवर्षाधिकृत)	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३
मूलभूत (₹)	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३
समीकृत (₹)	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३	०.३३

डिसेंबर ३१, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिने पर्यंतचे संक्षिप्त अलिप्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (₹ in Millions)

तपशील	संपलेले ३ महिने ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३		संपलेले मागील ३ महिने ३० सप्टेंबर २०२३		मागील वर्षात संपलेले संतमन ३ महिने ३१ डिसेंबर २०२२		सध्याच्या कालावधीसाठी ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ पर्यंतची आकडेवारी वर्ष		मागी	
-------	---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	------	--